CITY OF OGLESBY

ORDINANCE NO. 1071-071519

AN APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CITY OF OGLESBY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2019, AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2020

> ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OGLESBY THIS 15th DAY OF JULY, 2019

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the City Council of the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois, this 15 th day of July, 2019.					
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS.				

I, Amy Eitutis, certify that I am the acting municipal clerk of the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois. I further certify that on the 15th day of July, 2019, the corporate authorities of the above municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. 1070-071519, entitled "An Appropriations Ordinance for the City of Oglesby for the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2019, and Ending April 30, 2020" which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.

The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 1070-071519, including the ordinance and cover sheet thereof, was prepared and a copy of such ordinance was posted in the municipal building, commencing on the 15th day of July, 2019, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of the ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request in the office of the municipal clerk.

Dated in Oglesby, Illinois, this 15th day of July, 2019.

)

COUNTY OF LASALLE

	Municipal Clerk
(SEAL)	

ORDINANCE NO. 1071-071519

AN APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF OGLESBY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2019, AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2020

An ordinance appropriating for all corporate purposed for the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2019 and ending April 30, 2020.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois:

SECTION 1: That the amount hereinafter set forth, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, and as may be needed or deemed necessary to defray all expenses and liabilities of the municipality be and the same are hereby appropriated for the corporate purposes of the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois, as hereinafter specified for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2019 and ending April 30, 2020.

SECTION 2: That the appropriation herein made for any purpose shall be regarded as the maximum amounts to be expended under the respective appropriation amounts and shall not be construed as a commitment, agreement, obligation or liability of the City of Oglesby, and such appropriation being subject to further approval as to expenditure thereof by the City Council.

SECTION 3: That the amount appropriated for each object and purpose as follows:

Amount Appropriated:

<u>SECTION 4</u>: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this Ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this Ordinance.

<u>SECTION 5</u>: That a certified copy of this Ordinance shall be filed with the County Clerk within 30 days after adoption.

<u>SECTION 6</u>: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval, and publication, as provided by law.

PRESENTED, PASSED AND ADOPTED at a special meeting of the City Council of the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois, by an aye and nay roll call vote as follows:

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 15th DAY OF JULY, 2019.

Amy Eitutis, City Clerk	 				
		Dominic Rivara, Mayor			
APPROVED:					
DOMINIC RIVARA	 AYE;	_NAY;	_ ABSENT;	PASS	
THOMAS ARGUBRIGHT	 AYE;	_NAY;	_ ABSENT;	_PASS	
JAMES CULLINAN	 AYE;	_NAY;	_ ABSENT;	PASS	
JASON CURRAN	 AYE;	_NAY;	_ ABSENT;	PASS	
CARRIE LIJEWSKI	 . AYE;	_NAY;	_ ABSENT;	_ PASS	